

BID TABULATION

BOROUGH OF NORTH CALDWELL
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
ROBIN HILL AND DEER TRAIL ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
FERRIERO ENGINEERING PROJ. NO. 20NC104
BID OPENING DATE: SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

PAGE 1 OF 3
30-Sep-20

				AJM Contractors, Inc.		D & L Paving Contractors, Inc.		Stanziale Construction, LLC		D.L.S Contracting		D.S Meyer Enterprises		4 Clean Up Inc	
				300 Kuller Road Clifton, NJ 07011		675 Franklin Ave. Nutley, New Jersey 07110		PO Box 2597 Bloomfield, New Jersey 07003		36 Montesano Road Fairfield, NJ 07004		34 Maple Avenue Waldwick, NJ 07463		PO Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANT.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID															
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Construction Signs	328	SF	\$3.00	\$984.00	\$1.00	\$328.00	\$0.10	\$32.80	\$0.01	\$3.28	\$0.01	\$3.28	\$1.00	\$328.00
3	Breakaway Barricade, Type III	11	UNIT	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$0.01	\$0.11	\$0.10	\$1.10	\$0.01	\$0.11	\$0.01	\$0.11	\$1.00	\$11.00
4	Drums	42	UNIT	\$5.00	\$210.00	\$0.01	\$0.42	\$0.10	\$4.20	\$0.01	\$0.42	\$0.01	\$0.42	\$1.00	\$42.00
5	Traffic Cones	60	UNIT	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$1.00	\$60.00
6	Traffic Directors, Flaggers	160	HRS	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$0.10	\$16.00	\$85.00	\$13,600.00	\$0.01	\$1.60	\$75.00	\$12,000.00
7	Silt Fence	20	LF	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
8	Inlet Filter Type 2, 4'x4'	3	UNIT	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
9	HMA Pavement Repair, 6" Depth	65.3	SY	\$50.00	\$3,265.00	\$25.00	\$1,632.50	\$40.00	\$2,612.00	\$35.00	\$2,285.50	\$45.00	\$2,938.50	\$22.00	\$1,436.60
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or Less	17,470	SY	\$3.25	\$56,777.50	\$3.58	\$62,542.60	\$3.85	\$67,259.50	\$3.50	\$61,145.00	\$3.25	\$56,777.50	\$4.00	\$69,880.00
11	Tack Coat	875	GAL	\$2.00	\$1,750.00	\$1.00	\$875.00	\$0.10	\$87.50	\$1.00	\$875.00	\$6.50	\$5,687.50	\$0.01	\$8.75
12	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	2,070	TON	\$73.00	\$151,110.00	\$68.78	\$142,374.60	\$74.00	\$153,180.00	\$75.00	\$155,250.00	\$78.00	\$161,460.00	\$70.00	\$144,900.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	67.0	SY	\$38.00	\$2,546.00	\$25.00	\$1,675.00	\$50.00	\$3,350.00	\$30.00	\$2,010.00	\$45.00	\$3,015.00	\$30.00	\$2,010.00
14	Reset Inlet, Type B Using Existing Casting	12	UNIT	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$425.00	\$5,100.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
15	Reset Inlet, Type B Using New Casting	10	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$975.00	\$9,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
16	Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using Exisiting Casting	3	UNIT	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
17	Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	3	UNIT	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
18	Reset Manhole , sing New Casting	2	UNIT	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$25.00	\$50.00
19	Bicycle Safe ECO Grate, Type B	1	UNIT	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
20	Reset Water Valve Box	11	UNIT	\$29.00	\$319.00	\$25.00	\$275.00	\$45.00	\$495.00	\$25.00	\$275.00	\$25.00	\$275.00	\$1.00	\$11.00
21	Reset Granite Curb	1,162	LF	\$34.00	\$39,508.00	\$35.00	\$40,670.00	\$30.00	\$34,860.00	\$30.00	\$34,860.00	\$31.50	\$36,603.00	\$26.00	\$30,212.00
22	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (Type 5 Curb Ramp)	20	SY	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$72.00	\$1,440.00	\$78.00	\$1,560.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
23	Detectable Warning Surface	2	SY	\$190.00	\$380.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
24	Traffic Marking Lines 24", Thermoplastic	107	LF	\$15.00	\$1,605.00	\$12.00	\$1,284.00	\$11.00	\$1,177.00	\$10.50	\$1,123.50	\$35.00	\$3,745.00	\$10.50	\$1,123.50
25	Traffic Stripes, 4" White (Crosswalk)	60	LF	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$1.75	\$105.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$1.75	\$105.00
26	Regulatory and Warning Sign (Stop Sign with Post)	12	SF	\$68.00	\$816.00	\$45.00	\$540.00	\$45.00	\$540.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$40.00	\$480.00
27	Final Cleanup	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
28	Asphalt Price Adjustment	700	DOL	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
29	Fuel Price Adjustment	400	DOL	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
	Total Amount of Bid (Items 1-29)				\$284,970.50		\$298,949.46		\$299,023.10		\$301,473.64		\$302,187.51		\$304,780.85

10/8/2020

Paul W. Ferriero, P.E. - 32978

Date

BOROUGH OF NORTH CALDWELL
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
ROBIN HILL AND DEER TRAIL ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
FERRIERO ENGINEERING PROJ. NO. 20NC104
BID OPENING DATE: SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

BID TABULATION

PAGE 2 OF 3
30-Sep-20

				American Asphalt & Milling Inc 96 Midland Ave Kearney, NJ 07032		Your Way Construction 404 Coit Street Irvington, NJ 07111		Mike Fitzpatrick Contractors 18 Cozy Lake Road Oak Ridge, NJ 07438		Smith Sondy 150 Anderson Avenue Washington, NJ 07057		J.A. Alexander Inc, 130-158 JFK Drive North Bloomfield, NJ 07003	
--	--	--	--	---	--	---	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANT.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
----------	------------------	-------------	------	------------	--------	------------	--------	------------	--------	------------	--------	------------	--------

BASE BID													
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,570.00	\$16,570.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$35,560.00	\$35,560.00
2	Construction Signs	328	SF	\$0.01	\$3.28	\$0.01	\$3.28	\$1.00	\$328.00	\$0.25	\$82.00	\$0.01	\$3.28
3	Breakaway Barricade, Type III	11	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.11	\$0.01	\$0.11	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$0.01	\$0.11
4	Drums	42	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.42	\$0.01	\$0.42	\$1.00	\$42.00	\$0.50	\$21.00	\$0.01	\$0.42
5	Traffic Cones	60	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$0.10	\$6.00	\$0.01	\$0.60
6	Traffic Directors, Flaggers	160	HRS	\$80.00	\$12,800.00	\$0.01	\$1.60	\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$88.00	\$14,080.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00
7	Silt Fence	20	LF	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
8	Inlet Filter Type 2, 4'x4'	3	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$0.01	\$0.03
9	HMA Pavement Repair, 6" Depth	65.3	SY	\$40.00	\$2,612.00	\$65.30	\$4,264.09	\$56.00	\$3,656.80	\$11.20	\$731.36	\$0.01	\$0.65
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or Less	17,470	SY	\$3.80	\$66,386.00	\$3.80	\$66,386.00	\$3.85	\$67,259.50	\$4.06	\$70,928.20	\$5.00	\$87,350.00
11	Tack Coat	875	GAL	\$0.01	\$8.75	\$5.56	\$4,865.00	\$4.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.02	\$17.50	\$0.01	\$8.75
12	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	2,070	TON	\$72.02	\$149,081.40	\$75.70	\$156,699.00	\$77.00	\$159,390.00	\$76.92	\$159,224.40	\$65.00	\$134,550.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	67.0	SY	\$35.00	\$2,345.00	\$58.20	\$3,899.40	\$49.00	\$3,283.00	\$55.85	\$3,741.95	\$50.00	\$3,350.00
14	Reset Inlet, Type B Using Existing Casting	12	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.12	\$435.00	\$5,220.00	\$325.00	\$3,900.00	\$593.00	\$7,116.00	\$10.00	\$120.00
15	Reset Inlet, Type B Using New Casting	10	UNIT	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$12,600.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,970.00	\$19,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
16	Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using Exisiting Casting	3	UNIT	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$435.00	\$1,305.00	\$975.00	\$2,925.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
17	Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	3	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,260.00	\$3,780.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00
18	Reset Manhole , sing New Casting	2	UNIT	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$810.00	\$1,620.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
19	Bicycle Safe ECO Grate, Type B	1	UNIT	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
20	Reset Water Valve Box	11	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.11	\$0.01	\$0.11	\$1.00	\$11.00	\$30.00	\$330.00	\$0.01	\$0.11
21	Reset Granite Curb	1,162	LF	\$35.00	\$40,670.00	\$32.60	\$37,881.20	\$32.00	\$37,184.00	\$24.35	\$28,294.70	\$28.00	\$32,536.00
22	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (Type 5 Curb Ramp)	20	SY	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$82.70	\$1,654.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
23	Detectable Warning Surface	2	SY	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
24	Traffic Marking Lines 24", Thermoplastic	107	LF	\$15.00	\$1,605.00	\$10.50	\$1,123.50	\$12.00	\$1,284.00	\$12.00	\$1,284.00	\$15.00	\$1,605.00
25	Traffic Stripes, 4" White (Crosswalk)	60	LF	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$1.75	\$105.00	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$600.00
26	Regulatory and Warning Sign (Stop Sign with Post)	12	SF	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$45.00	\$540.00	\$40.00	\$480.00
27	Final Cleanup	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,430.00	\$2,430.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
28	Asphalt Price Adjustment	700	DOL	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
29	Fuel Price Adjustment	400	DOL	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
	Total Amount of Bid (Items 1-29)				\$306,533.02		\$322,393.54		\$323,534.30		\$327,418.11		\$341,015.15

BID TABULATION

BOROUGH OF NORTH CALDWELL
ESSEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
ROBIN HILL AND DEER TRAIL ROAD IMPROVEMENTS
FERRIERO ENGINEERING PROJ. NO. 20NC104
BID OPENING DATE: SEPTEMBER 30, 2020

PAGE 3 OF 3
30-Sep-20

Top Line Construction	Crossroads Pavement Main. LLC
22 Fifth Street	512 Newark Pompton Turnpike
Somerville, NJ 08876	Pomton Plains, NJ 07444

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANT.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID							
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,138.58	\$10,138.58	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Construction Signs	328	SF	\$12.60	\$4,132.80	\$10.00	\$3,280.00
3	Breakaway Barricade, Type III	11	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.11	\$25.00	\$275.00
4	Drums	42	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.42	\$1.00	\$42.00
5	Traffic Cones	60	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$10.00	\$600.00
6	Traffic Directors, Flaggers	160	HRS	\$0.01	\$1.60	\$1.00	\$160.00
7	Silt Fence	20	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$15.00	\$300.00
8	Inlet Filter Type 2, 4'x4'	3	UNIT	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$50.00	\$150.00
9	HMA Pavement Repair, 6" Depth	65.3	SY	\$25.66	\$1,675.60	\$55.00	\$3,591.50
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or Less	17,470	SY	\$4.03	\$70,404.10	\$4.00	\$69,880.00
11	Tack Coat	875	GAL	\$0.01	\$8.75	\$1.00	\$875.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	2,070	TON	\$82.77	\$171,333.90	\$77.00	\$159,390.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	67.0	SY	\$47.07	\$3,153.69	\$40.00	\$2,680.00
14	Reset Inlet, Type B Using Existing Casting	12	UNIT	\$290.19	\$3,482.28	\$900.00	\$10,800.00
15	Reset Inlet, Type B Using New Casting	10	UNIT	\$1,308.81	\$13,088.10	\$1,570.00	\$15,700.00
16	Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using Exisiting Casting	3	UNIT	\$670.68	\$2,012.04	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00
17	Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	3	UNIT	\$1,407.79	\$4,223.37	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00
18	Reset Manhole , sing New Casting	2	UNIT	\$738.93	\$1,477.86	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
19	Bicycle Safe ECO Grate, Type B	1	UNIT	\$282.59	\$282.59	\$395.00	\$395.00
20	Reset Water Valve Box	11	UNIT	\$16.50	\$181.50	\$10.00	\$110.00
21	Reset Granite Curb	1,162	LF	\$43.13	\$50,117.06	\$42.00	\$48,804.00
22	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (Type 5 Curb Ramp)	20	SY	\$92.23	\$1,844.60	\$165.00	\$3,300.00
23	Detectable Warning Surface	2	SY	\$132.02	\$264.04	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
24	Traffic Marking Lines 24", Thermoplastic	107	LF	\$11.03	\$1,180.21	\$18.00	\$1,926.00
25	Traffic Stripes, 4" White (Crosswalk)	60	LF	\$1.84	\$110.40	\$12.00	\$720.00
26	Regulatory and Warning Sign (Stop Sign with Post)	12	SF	\$39.90	\$478.80	\$55.00	\$660.00
27	Final Cleanup	1	LS	\$5,556.33	\$5,556.33	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
28	Asphalt Price Adjustment	700	DOL	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$700.00
29	Fuel Price Adjustment	400	DOL	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
	Total Amount of Bid (Items 1-29)				\$346,249.56		\$367,438.50